MAR 31 9 12 AM '75

OFFICE OF
SECRETARY OF STATE
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1975

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 603

(Originating in the Committee on Finance)

PASSED March 8, 1975 In Effect July 1, 1975

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 603

(Originating in the Committee on Finance)

[Passed March 8, 1975; in effect July 1, 1975.]

AN ACT making supplementary appropriations of public money out of the treasury from the special revenue account of the Department of Public Safety—Inspection Fees, Account No. 835, an act, Enrolled Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 23, enacted by the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred seventy-five, known as the budget bill.

Whereas, The Governor, by correspondence dated February 26, 1975, certified financial statements for special revenue accounts for the 1975-76 fiscal year; and

Whereas, The financial statement for Account No. 835 indicated that estimated receipts and balance available for appropriation totals \$1,589,210; and

WHEREAS, It is the purpose of the Legislature to make the following supplementary appropriation to the Department of Public Safety—Inspection Fees, out of such amount; therefore,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That Account No. 835, Enrolled Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 23, an act of the Legislature, one thousand nine hundred seventy-five, known as the budget bill, be supplemented by adding thereto the following:

Sec. 2. Appropriations from Other Funds.

146—Department of Public Safety—Inspection Fees Acct. No. 835

TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

1 Personal Services _____\$12,000

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee Originated in the Senate. Takes effect July 1, 1975. President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates day of

GOVERNOR

ato 3/20/75

me 11:05a.m.